

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4165 OF 2024

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

**Kanchanrao Gopalrao Wankhade And AnotherPETITIONER
V/S**

**Joint Charity Commissioner, Amravati Region,..RESPONDENT
Amravati And Others**

**PRAVIN SHESHRAO PATIL for Petitioner
for Respondent**

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 10th January, 2025

P.C. :

**counsel to file CAW for correct & detail address of R. No. 03 &
07 S.O. to 31/01/2025**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)