

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4165 OF 2024

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

**Kanchanrao Gopalrao Wankhade And AnotherPETITIONER
V/S**

**Joint Charity Commissioner, Amravati Region,..RESPONDENT
Amravati And Others**

**for Petitioner
for Respondent**

**CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J
DATE : 6th May, 2026**

P.C. :

Issue fresh notice to R. no. 4, returnable within Six weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)